Helios Power Solutions  www.heliosps.com
Model Codes: SR500A/SR750A
   SR500D/SR750D
   SR500L/SR750L
= Basic model, no alarms
= with mains fail and dc low alarms
= with mains fail, dc low/high alarms
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY & FLOAT CHARGER (for lead acid batteries)

Temperature sensor on 1.7m lead with
adhesive pad:  -4mV / °C / cell ±10%
Order Code:   +TEMPCO
 Mains fail (or PSU in standby mode)
 DC low (Battery low or PSU low)
 - Charger: set at 1.83V/cell
- PSU: set at 83% V out
• As SR750D..  + DC high alarm (NB:  DC
OK alarm on this model indicates ei-
ther DC low or DC high)
C - NO - NC changeover rated 1A /50V
DC, 32VAC
110VDC (99-150) or 220VDC (180-270)
Please note that an external fuse or MCB
must be fitted on the output for short cir-
cuit protection.
Detects leakage to earth of DC output
and provides relay output
Code:  +ALARM/EFDM (20-60V)
 +ALARM/EFDH (61-150V)
OPTIONS  (continued)
Communications port
Internal V/I meter
Mounting options:
19”rack mount
Wall mount enclosure
Choice of RS485, RS232, ethernet (SNMP or
ASCII)
Available on SR750L… models
Add code: +INT-METER
2U sub rack available, Code:  SR-RM2U
Optional V/I meter,  Code: SR-METER
PSU may be fitted into enclosure with
MCBs and terminals. Code:  SEC-SR
MODEL IDENTIFICATION CODES
LAN = ethernet (ASCII)  LAN+ = ethernet (SNMP)  232 = RS232
485 = RS485  No = blank
L = 230V AC + switch  Blank = 230V AC no switch
U = 110V AC + switch  G = 110V AC no switch
H = 110V DC + switch  J = 110V DC no switch
Input voltage and front
panel standby switch:
S = Stud   X = Plug in /screw terminal block Output DC Connector type:
F = Fan Cooling
T  = Yes   Blank  = No Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48, 91 = 96V, 92 = 108V, 93 = 120V DC output: Nominal voltage
A = Standard PSU/Float Charger
D = A version with alarms
L  = D version with DC high alarm and optional comms port
Function
Power 750W
Optional communication port
for SR750L versions
 10
www.heliosps.com Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Notes
  11
www.heliosps.com Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Notes
Helios Power Solutions  www.heliosps.com
TERMS OF WARRANTY
Helios Power Solutions warrants this product for 24 months from date of shipment against material and work-
manship defects.   Liability under this warranty is limited to the replacement or repair of the defective product
as long as the product has not been damaged through misapplication, negligence, or unauthorized modifi-
cation or repair.
 CUSTOMISED VERSIONS
 Model code BASE MODEL SPECIAL FEATURES
CSR106 SR750L24TFSL-LAN+ 5m long tempco
SR750L30TFSL-01 (used in CSB260) 34.13V @25degC, 4m tempco with inline connector
CSR143 SR500A48FXL Front voltage adj. pot.
CSR147 SR750L48FX 60V 750W,no front switch panel, alarms 58V/62V